## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

EXPERI-METAL, IN	IC. Plaintiff,		
v.			P. Duggan
COMERICA, INC.	Defendant.	Mag.	P. Komives

## SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS, CONSENT TO SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS AND ORDER FOR SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned has this day been substituted as attorney for Defendant Comerica Incorporated.

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.

By\_\_\_s/Todd Holleman Todd A. Holleman (P5766) 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 Detroit, Michigan 48226 (313) 963-6420 holleman@millercanfield.com

## **CONSENT TO SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS**

We consent to the above Substitution and hereby withdraw our appearances previously entered on behalf of Defendant Comerica Incorporated.

s/Henry Stancato – w/consent
Henry Stancato (P29538)
Simon, Galasso & Frantz, PLLC

363 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 250 Troy, MI 48084 (248) 720-0290 hstancato@sgfattorneys.com

s/David F. Wells – w/consent

David F. Wells (P47588) Simon, Galasso & Frantz, PLLC 363 W. Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 250 Troy, MI 48084 (248) 720-0290 dwells@sgfattorneys.com

## **ORDER FOR SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS**

At a session of said Court, held in the City of Detroit, County of

Wayne and State of Michigan, on March 15, 2010.

PRESENT: HONORABLE PATRICK J. DUGGAN

United States District Judge

Upon reading and filing the above Substitution of Attorneys, and the Court being fully advised in the premises;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Todd A. Holleman and Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C., are hereby substituted as attorneys for the Defendant Comerica Incorporated in the place and stead of Henry Stancato and David Wells of Simon, Galasso & Frantz, PLLC.

<u>s/Patrick J. Duggan</u>Patrick J. DugganUnited States District Judge

Dated: March 15, 2010

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon counsel of record on ,by electronic and/or ordinary mail.

s/Marilyn Orem Case Manager